ABSTRACT: 

The Paleocene Lockhart Formation of Hazara Basin Lesser Himalayas of Pakistan was deposited in 

the package of shelf carbonates after the second disconformity transgression of Tethys. Three 

hundred thirteen (313) thin sections were prepared and stained for petrography from this section. 

The measured Chhangla Galli section is about 60 m thick of Lockhart Formation in Hazara Basin. 

Nine microfacies Mudstones, Rotaliidae Wackstones / Packstones, Miscelaneidae Wackstones /